Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: 05/16/18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMTO-218 - 6 kA > LTKAK6 series
The LTKAK6 series offers superior clamping characteristics
over standard S.A.D. technologies by virtue of the
Littelfuse Foldbak technology, which provides a clamping
voltage lower than the avalanche voltage (but above the

(VBR) @ IT
Test
Current
IT
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC @  (IPP)
Max. Temp
Coefficient
of VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0V Bias 10kHz
Min Volts Max Volts (mA) Volts (%/OC) (nF)
LTKAK6-058C 58 10 64 70 10 110 0.1 6.5
LTKAK6-066C 66 10 72 80 10 120 0.1 5.5
LTKAK6-076C 76 10 85 95 10 140 0.1 4.5
Part
Numbers
Max Peak Pulse Current (IPP)
(80/20µS)

Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
Part Numbering System
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
AK6 XXXX
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
LTK
OPTION CODE:
    BLANK Reel Tape
    -TP Tube Pack
X
Part Marking System
Marking Code
Littelfuse Logo Trace Code Marking
 Y: Year Code
 M: Month Code
 T: Manufacture Code
 XX: Sequential Lot Number
YMTXX
LTKAK6
-076C
LF YMXXX
XXX
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: 05/16/18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMTO-218 - 6 kA > LTKAK6 series
Packaging
Part Number Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
LTKAK6-xxxC 4.34g Tape & Reel – 32mm/13” tape 400
LTKAK6-xxxC-TP 4.34g Tube Pack 100(25/Tube)
Dimensions — SMTO-218
Tape and Reel Specification
Dimensions in millimeters
Direction of Feed
18.5
20.0 0.44.02.01.51.
75
14
.2
32.0
14.5 7.6
Dimension
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.621 0.655  15.78 16.63
B 0.529 0.594 13.43 15.09
C 0.544 0.561 13.83 14.24
D 0.273 0.285 6.94 7.24
E 0.702 0.737 17.82 18.72
F 0.567 0.587 14.40 14.90
G 0.087 0.126 2.20 3.20
H 0.193 0.222 4.89 5.65
J 0.028 0.033 0.72 0.85
L 0.400 0.440 10.17 11.17
M 0.073 0.112 1.85 2.85
N 0.510 0.533 12.95 13.55
Note: Coplanarity of solder side is controlled within 0.08mm.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: 05/16/18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMTO-218 - 10KA > LTKAK10 series
Description
Features
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics
(TA=25OC unless otherwise noted)
LTKAK10 Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part

of VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Min
Volts
Max
Volts (mA) VCL Volts
IPP
(8/20μS)
(A)
IPP
(10/350μS)
(A) (%/OC) (nF)
min typ min typ
LTKAK10-058C 58 10 64 70 10 110 10,000 - - - 0.1 8.5
LTKAK10-066C 66 10 72 80 10 120 10,000 13,000 800 - 0.1 7.5
LTKAK10-076C 76 10 85 95 10 140 10,000 12,000 450 - 0.1 6.5
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Junction and
Storage Temperature Range TJ , TSTG (-)40 to 125 °C
Current Rating1 IPP 10 kA

-076C
LF
Part Numbering System
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
AK10 XXXX
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
LTK
OPTION CODE:
    BLANK Reel Tape
    -TP Tube Pack
X
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Please contact Littelfuse for reliability or FIT/MTBF data , the performance is subject to
vary and depends on the end customers’ application condition.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: 05/16/18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMTO-218 - 10KA > LTKAK10 series
Packaging
Part Number Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
LTKAK10-xxxC 4.34g Tape & Reel – 32mm/13” tape 400
LTKAK10-xxxC-TP 4.34g Tube Pack 100(25/Tube)
Dimensions — SMTO-218 Tab
Pad Layout
0.530
0.210
0.425
0.540
0.0530.191
0.100
A
B
C
D
E
4°
H
F
G
J
0.08mm
15C±5C
Tape and Reel Specification
Dimensions in millimeters
Direction of Feed
18.5
20.0 0.44.02.01.51.
75
14
.2
32.0
14.5 7.6
Dimension
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.621 0.655  15.78 16.63
B 0.529 0.594 13.43 15.09
C 0.544 0.561 13.83 14.24
D 0.273 0.285 6.94 7.24
E 0.702 0.737 17.82 18.72
F 0.567 0.581 14.40 14.76
G 0.074 0.104 1.88 2.64
H 0.193 0.222 4.89 5.65
J 0.028 0.033 0.72 0.85
Note: Coplanarity of solder side is controlled within 0.08mm.